TRIAL: BANKS PENINSULA DTC
DATE: 15* / 16" March

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

JUDGE: Rocky Hawkins

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

1t Maiden

COMPETITOR
John Templeton
Chris Ensor

lan Stevenson
John Templeton
Sam Manson
John Templeton
Sam Manson

EVENT TWO — SHORT HEAD AND YARD

JUDGE: Tom Manson

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

15t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Stuart Millar
Bernie Oliver
Sam Shield
Mike Evans
John Templeton
Sam Shield

Sam Shield

DOG
Wreck
Pip
Zac
Frank
Mack
Wreck
Mack

DOG
Prince
Ruby
Tommy
Liz
Frank
Tommy
Tommy

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE: Deano Brenssell

1St
an
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

1t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Ben Butterick
Ben Harris
Sam Shield
Kelly Tweed
Jacob Crowe
Sam Shield
Dave Hansen

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE: Leo Edginton

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

15t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Dan Broughton
Ben Butterick
Kerry Pauling
Anthony Barton
Ben Butterick
Kelly Tweed
Jerry Roborgh

DOG
Gus
Norman
Havoc
Dime
Sass
Havoc
Hutch

DOG
Louie
Frank
Gin
Flair
Buck
Dime
Guess

# RUNS: 51

POINTS
95

93

92.5
91.5

91

95

91

# RUNS: 65

POINTS
85.5

83

81

78

77

81

81

# RUNS: 63

POINTS
97.5

97

96.5

96

95.5
96.5

93

# RUNS: 64

POINTS
97.5
97.25
97

96

95.5
94.75
92

Comments: A slow start to day one with anticipated rainfall arriving in the afternoon. Saturday
was clear & dry, which contributed to an increased turnout of competitors turning it into a great
overall trial. Big thanks to our four awesome North Island Judges, liberators, timekeepers, clerks,



& the catering team. Special mention to our generous landowners Pete & Tracey Wright, Latham
Family and Andrew & Anna Laing.

Top Dog Placings are close in both Hunts and Heads with plenty nipping behind these top three in
both codes. Top Headers: Neil Evans with Lad on 23 and Smoke on 21, followed by Bones Evans
with Liz on 20 points. Top Huntaways: Dan Broughton with Louie have regained the lead with 22
points followed by Sam Jamieson with Gary and Anthony Barton with Punch on 19 points each.



