TRIAL: BANKS PENINSULA DTC DATE: 15th / 16th March

	EVENT ONE	- LONG HEAD	
JUDGE: Rocky Hawkins # RUNS: 51			
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	John Templeton	Wreck	95
2 nd	Chris Ensor	Pip	93
3 rd	lan Stevenson	Zac	92.5
4 th	John Templeton	Frank	91.5
5 th	Sam Manson	Mack	91
1 st Intermediate	John Templeton	Wreck	95
1 st Maiden	Sam Manson	Mack	91
	EVENT TWO – SHO	RT HEAD AND YARD	
JUDGE: Tom Manson # RUNS: 65			
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Stuart Millar	Prince	85.5
2 nd	Bernie Oliver	Ruby	83
3 rd	Sam Shield	Tommy	81
4 th	Mike Evans	Liz	78
5 th	John Templeton	Frank	77
1 st Intermediate	Sam Shield	Tommy	81
1 st Maiden	Sam Shield	Tommy	81
	EVENT THREE -	- ZIG ZAG HUNT	
JUDGE: Deano Brenssell # RUNS: 63			
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Ben Butterick	Gus	97.5
2 nd	Ben Harris	Norman	97
3 rd	Sam Shield	Havoc	96.5
4 th	Kelly Tweed	Dime	96
5 th	Jacob Crowe	Sass	95.5
1 st Intermediate	Sam Shield	Havoc	96.5
1 st Maiden	Dave Hansen	Hutch	93
	EVENT FOUR -	STRAIGHT HUNT	
JUDGE: Leo Edginton # RUNS: 64			
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Dan Broughton	Louie	97.5
2 nd	Ben Butterick	Frank	97.25
3 rd	Kerry Pauling	Gin	97
4 th	Anthony Barton	Flair	96
5 th	Ben Butterick	Buck	95.5
1 st Intermediate	Kelly Tweed	Dime	94.75
1 st Maiden	Jerry Roborgh	Guess	92
			_

Comments: A slow start to day one with anticipated rainfall arriving in the afternoon. Saturday was clear & dry, which contributed to an increased turnout of competitors turning it into a great overall trial. Big thanks to our four awesome North Island Judges, liberators, timekeepers, clerks, & the catering team. Special mention to our generous landowners Pete & Tracey Wright, Latham Family and Andrew & Anna Laing.

Top Dog Placings are close in both Hunts and Heads with plenty nipping behind these top three in both codes. Top Headers: Neil Evans with Lad on 23 and Smoke on 21, followed by Bones Evans with Liz on 20 points. Top Huntaways: Dan Broughton with Louie have regained the lead with 22 points followed by Sam Jamieson with Gary and Anthony Barton with Punch on 19 points each.